

E R R A T A

K. Mori and T. Umemura, "Synthesis of Both 2,3-erythro- and 2,3-threo-Isomers of Aplidiasphingosine, a Bioactive Marine Terpenoid" - Tetrahedron Letters, Vol. 22, No. 44, pp 4429-4432, 1981. p 4431 on line 7, "lower" should read "higher".

K. Mori and T. Umemura, "Stereochemistry of Aplidiasphingosine as Proposed by the Asymmetric Synthesis and ^{13}C -NMR Study of Sphingosine Relatives" - Tetrahedron Letters, Vol. 22, No. 44, pp 4433-4436, 1981. p 4435 on line 10, threo-mixture " ^{13}C " should read " ^{15}N "; on line 11, "C-2" should read "C-3"; on line 12, "C-3" should read "C-2". p 4436 on line 6, C-1 "to C-3" should read C-1 "and C-2."